- Subjet: Re: Reg. Issue of Consultation Paper No. 34/2018-19 dated 12.03.2019
 - lo: GEETHA SAHU <gita.sahu@aera.gov.in> Cc: gurvinder singh <aircargos@gmail.com>,
 - "P.S. Atree" <psatree@gmail.com>

Dear Madam,

This has reference to the above Consultation Paper in which CELEBI has proposed increase in Cargo Handling Tariff of 30% and 17% for the Year 2019-20 and 2020-21.

2. In this context, we would like to draw your kind attention to the deliberations made during the course of Stakeholders meeting conducted by CELEB1 on 01.10.2018 and 29.10.2018 wherein we have objected to the above exorbitant increase in tariff rates as the trade is already burdened with the increasing costs of transaction in every field of business and the increase proposed by CELEBI will further burden the industries in the present competitive market trends in India and all over the world. Moreover, the tariff for cargo handling charges being charged by CELEBI at IGI Airport, Delhi, are not being charged by any Custodians of Airport across India.

3. It is also pertinent to mention here that the Government of India has/is taking many initiatives for reducing transaction cost of the Trade at large which includes reduction in Dwell Time in clearance of import/export cargo; paperless work and so many other schemes for fast clearance of goods.

4. Therefore, we suggest that a conscious decision relating to increase in Cargo Handling Service charges by CELEBI may be taken so that the importers/exporters and trade are not over burdened due to the exorbitant hike proposed by CELEBI.

Thanks & Regards.

Gurvinder Singh Hony. Secretary Delhi Customs Clearing Agents Association

On Tue, Mar 12, 2019 at 5:00 PM GEETHA SAHU <gita.sahu@aera.gov.in> wrote:

Sir,

1 am directed to inform you that the Authority has issued the Consultation Paper No. 34/2018-19 dated 12.03.2019 in the matter of the Annual Tariff Proposal for Tariff Year 4 and Tariff Year 5 (01.04.2019-20 to 01.04.2020-21) of the second control period (01.04.2016-31.03.2021) of M/s Celebi Delhi Cargo Terminal Management India Pvt. Ltd. for providing Cargo Handling services at Cargo Terminal, IGI Airport, New Delhi.

The last date for submission of written comments is **01.04.2019**. The above CP is available on AERA website for your kind perusal.

Thanks & Regards.

Geetha Sahn AGM (F) AERA